

Public Expenditure Review Committee and Audit (Appointment of Director) Order 2022

Sir Tom J. Marsters, KBE

4 marster

King's Representative

Order in Executive Council

At Avarua, Rarotonga this

22 nd day of November, 2022

Present:

His Excellency the King's Representative in Executive Council

Pursuant to section 21(1) of the Public Expenditure Review Committee and Audit Act 1995-96, His Excellency the King's Representative, acting on the advice and with the consent of the Executive Council, makes the following order—

Contents

1	Title	1
2	Commencement	ĩ
3	Appointment	1
4	Terms and conditions of appointment	2
5	Repeals	2

Schedule Terms and Conditions of Appointment

Order

1 Title

This order is the Public Expenditure Review Committee and Audit (Appointment of Director) Order 2022.

2 Commencement

This order comes into force on the date the Warrant of Appointment is signed.

3 Appointment

Pursuant to section 21 of the Public Expenditure Review Committee and Audit Act 1995-96, Desmond Wildin is hereby appointed as Director of the office of the Public Expenditure Review Committee and Audit. Public Expenditure Review Committee and Audit (Appointment of Director) Order 2022

4 Terms and conditions of appointment

The terms and conditions of the appointment are set out in the schedule.

5 Repeals

The Public Expenditure Review Committee and Audit (Appointment of Director) Order 2018 is repealed.

.

• •

Public Expenditure Review Committee and Audit (Appointment of Director) Order 2022

Order 4

	~
Term of appointment:	3 years commencing on the date the Warrant of Appointment is signed by the King's Representative
Salary:	\$130,000.00 base per annum
Superannuation:	the Employer's subsidy as determined from time to time by the applicable superannuation scheme
Motor vehicle:	use of motor vehicle and/or transport allowance
Telephone:	use of a mobile phone provided by the Office and all calls to be paid by the Office, except overseas personal calls
Study allowance:	for further studies that are relevant to the work of the Audit Office, will be paid fully provided that there is such an appropriation for such
Leave entitlements:	as per Cook Islands Government Leave Policy (20 days annual leave and 10 days sick leave)

Schedule Terms and Conditions of Appointment

Clerk of the Executive Council

This order is administered by the Office of the Public Expenditure Review Committee and Audit. This order was made on the 22 day of November 2022.

3